
890 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

CHAPTER 515—H. F. No. 1496
[Not Coded]

An act relating to tax levies in counties having more than
800,000 and less than 4.50,000 inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levy for general revenue purposes in Ram-
sey county. In each county having more than 300,000 and less
than 450,000 inhabitants, there shall be levied annually on
each dollar of taxable property, except such as is by law
otherwise taxable, as assessed and entered on the tax lists, a
tax for general revenue purposes of such county not in excess
of six mills.

Approved April 20, 1949.

CHAPTER 516—H. F. No. 1522

An act relating to the licensing of auctioneers and non-
resident auctioneers; amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Sec-
tion 3S0.01.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 330.01, is
amended to read:

330.01. Auctioneers' licenses, to whom granted. Subdivi-
sion 1. The county board or auditor may license any voter in
its county, as an auctioneer. Such license shall be issued by
the auditor and shall authorize the licensee to conduct the
business of an auctioneer in the State of Minnesota for the
period of one year. It shall be recorded by the auditor in a
book kept for that purpose. Before such license is issued the
licensee shall pay into the county treasury a fee of $10.

Subd. 2. A resident of another state which issues auc-
tioneer's licenses to residents of Minnesota on the same or sim-
ilar basis as to residents of such state, may be licensed as an


